Environmental Protection Agency





APPROVAL OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT

سرَسُرْهُ ثَر: 203-ECA/475/2023/3 سرَسُرُهُ ثُر: Number: 203-ECA/475/2023/3

This Environmental Decision Statement is issued for the purpose of communicating the decision regarding the Environmental Impact Assessment for the Proposed Construction of Junior College at Kendhikulhudhoo, Noonu Atoll which was submitted for evaluation on 02nd May 2023 and submitted additional information on 11th May 2023 by Ministry of Higher Education. The EIA consultant of this project is Mr. Mareer Mohamed Husny (EIA P01/2019).

- This Environmental Decision Statement has been issued on behalf of the Environmental Protection Agency (hereinafter referred to as the Ministry) pursuant to the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations 2012 (2012/R-27) to advise that the Ministry has decided that the proposed Development

Nohighny

ית. אית בכבר ב את א אישים אים בכבי ב סבר



Proposal can proceed according to the Environmental Impact Assessment Report.

- The decision has been made by the Ministry on the following conditions:
 - i. In the event the project activity has not commenced within one (1) year from the date of issue, or if the duration of this Environmental Decision Statement has not been extended. this Environmental Decision Statement shall be considered null and void. In order to extend the duration of this Environmental Decision Statement, the Proponent shall write to the Minister for an extension according to clause 14 of the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulation 2012.

 ii. In the event the project activities have been delayed for more than one (1) year due to unforeseen circumstances, the Ministry shall have the discretion to extend the duration of the Environmental

ii 1 فَسَرَ سَرَسُرَ عَدَدَهِ قُرْ مُحْدَهِ دُورَ تَرَسُرُ مَدْ مَدَمَهِ دُورَ تَرَسُرُ مَدْ مَدْمَرَ دُورَ مَدْ مَدْمَرَ مَدْ مَدْمَرَ مَدْ مَدْمَرَ مَدْمَر مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَر مَدْمَر مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَر مَدْمَ مَدْمَر مَدْمَد مَدْمَر مَدْمَد مَدْمَر مَدْمَد مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَر مَدْمَد مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَد مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَد مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَد مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَد مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَدْ مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَدْمَ مَدْمَ مُ مَدْمَ مَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَ مَدْمَ



Decision Statement, to or terminate it. In such circumstances the proponent shall write to the Minister for an extension clearly stating out the reasons for the delay.

نويردَب جِعَارَ سُمَّدَوَمَ سَحَرَد مِرَحَرُ مَرَحَر The Minister, or his designate, may ج سر سُوَحَدَ رُسَرٌ جَدُر رَسُرٌ مَا يَرْوَكُمُ مَا يَرْوَكُمُ مَا يَرْوَكُمُ مَا يَدْ وَعَدْمَا الله الما ssue a cessation order requiring persons working on تَعَادَىٰتُرْ مُوَسَمُدُمَاتُمْ مُتُوْسُ وَبَرُسُ مُسْرَدُسُرُوْسُ Development Proposal to cease until the order is working withdrawn, if:

a) This Environmental Decision Statement has been withdrawn or; b) There has been a breach of the conditions of this Environmental **Decision Statement.**

- to undertake all project activities in accordance with the relevant laws and regulations of the Maldives.
- v. The Developer shall environmental monitoring report as outlined in Paragraph viii of this Environmental Decision Statement. Failure to submit the requisite monitoring report may

- ٠iii מינ כי ג'י ג'י ג'י ג'י בי ג'י ג'י ג'י ג'י ב' ג'י ג'י a מינ ביע בי הציגו ד' בי ג'י ג'י ג'י ג'י ג'י ג'י בי ג'י ב ו כככם כיגו ספיע מעפים $(x_{1}) \in (x_{2}) = (x_{$
- iv. It is the Developer's responsibility حَسَّوْهُمْ مَا الله الله المَالَة المَالَة iv. It is the Developer's responsibility ג ג ב ב , ב 0 מי יי בכ ב ג מי ג מי ג מי ה יי הב תיע מכ מדמת הציע מי מי א פ ה בתפע א ה ג ווכי הוצייייי הבת אב שת כת אפי

 ۷. د مؤر مرد مده مرسر د دهد بر مرد ۲ ما ۷۱۱۱ مرسر ۲ موسر submit ور د د .

ית. שת בעצבת כה שת הע על בה בינים הרבים היו מירה



result in the suspension or revocation of the permit under this **Decision Statement.**

- vi. The Developer is aware that under the National Environment Protection Act (Law no. 4/93) and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations the Ministry reserves the right to terminate any activity without compensation if found that such an activity has caused significant, irreversible impacts on the environment.
- in the EIA report for all the phases of the project shall be fully implemented.
- program outlined in implemented and summary environmental monitoring reports shall be submitted to the Ministry.

- ، ۲۰۵۰، ۲۰۰۰، ۲۰ ۲۰۰۰، ۲۰۰۰، ۲۰۰۰، ۲۰۰۰، ۲۰۰۰ VI، مرحر بورویج د موتر حسر بورو س 10000 א אר 2010 בי 2010 בי 2000 אין 2000 אין 2000 פרפת שת האיידי גצית ביתפיד שתיית מיצ مرجع رفرد معر درفر 2012 ، فررس 2011) 2010 10 1 2% אין 2211 1 זכרש ב פברפת שת היתשיב הרוב ייתעידו צדת ינים גבוצים נים גם אינים ו אינים אי סדיצי הפעציית מבח מתד הציפה בח ג הם הם כם כמי אי הם בכב ב- הם ביייסר מידי גרש פת - ביייסי נקר - מיצורית
- vii. All mitigation measures proposed مِدْ حَرَّسُ جَرَّسُ جَرَّسُ جَرَّسُ vii. All mitigation measures proposed ۵/۵۰۷ ۲۰۵۲ ۲۰۵۷ / ۲۰۱۰ ۲۰۱۶ ۲۰۱۵ ۵۲ ۲۰۰۶ ۲۰۰۶ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۶ ۲۰ ۲۰۶۷ ۲۷
- viii. The environmental monitoring مِحْجُوْمُ مَرْسَمُ حَرْمُوْمُوْمُ مَارَّسُوْمُوْمُ viii. The environmental monitoring the مَرْجَعُ دَمَ مُرْمَرُ مُرْمَرُ مُوْمَرُ مُوْمَرُ مُوْمَرُ مُ ىرىر كە مورىر مرج ئۇرىرى بۇرىرى ھەركىر ئى ئىرىرىدۇ مَسْرَحَدُ حَدْ أَوْ مَعْرَدُ أَسْمَرُ مُوَرَّحَةً حَدْمَ عَنْ مُحْرَعَة Report shall be undertaken and

NonBrunk



- ix. The date of expiry stated in this **Environmental Decision Statement** is the duration given to commence the project activities approved under this Environmental Decision Statement.
 - x. Once the project activities have started, the Proponent must inform the Environmental Protection Agency, the date of commencement of project activities

د د ر ر ر ر ر و ر بر حرس ג 6 נדבי ג 7 6 ז 6 ז 6 5 נ 7 6 ג 7 5 . א. ב המצקה ב בהשתמים בהשפבית בא הפש

יל 0 ג 0 ג 1 ג 1 ג 0 ג 0 0 0 ג 0 ג 0 די איק א ריית פרו אפר יות פרו איק א א אייר אייר

ברעית האתל: 16 כת 2023 Date of Issue: 16th May 2023 وَمُعَرِمُهُ رَحَوٌ مَّرْسِرُ: 16 وَمِ 2024 Date of expiry: 16th May 2024 مرمز: مرور سور مفتر و سرمرو Name: Mr. Ibrahim Naeem **Designation:** Director General Signature: سمر:

